PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3866611

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER FROM 14904940 TO 14902940 previously recorded on Reel 038138 Frame 0146. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER IS 14902940.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		FROM 14904940 TO 14902940 previously recorded on Reel 038138 Frame 0146. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT APPLICATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BESTER JACOBUS PANSEGROUW	01/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STOPAK (PTY) LTD
Street Address:	4 PADDY CLOSE
City:	OTTERY
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	7908

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14902940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8048

Email: cmollo@ngelaw.com
Correspondent Name: KEVIN J. CUKIERSKI

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026787-0164/70071-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. CUKIERSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Cukierski/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=026787-0164CorrectiveAssignmentInvent-Stopak#page1.tif source=026787-0164CorrectiveAssignmentInvent-Stopak#page2.tif source=026787-0164CorrectiveAssignmentInvent-Stopak#page3.tif

PATENT 503819962 REEL: 038662 FRAME: 0838

503760535 03/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3807181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

***************************************	Name	Execution Date
_	BESTER JACOBUS PANSEGROUW	01/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STOPAK (PTY) LTD
Street Address:	4 PADDY CLOSE
City:	OTTERY
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	7908

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14904940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8448

Email: cmollo@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN J. CUKIERSKI

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026787-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. CUKIERSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Cukierski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=14904940InventorsToStopak#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038662 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

(WORLDWIDE)

IWWe

Bester Jacobus PANSEGROUW

4 Paddy Close, Ottery, 7908, South Africa

hereby declare as follows:

2016/01/13

- I am the inventor of an invention entitled INFLATION VALVE as disclosed in PCT/IB2014/060727, which
 claims priority of South African Provisional Patent Application 2013/05045 filed on 5 July 2013.
- 2. In return for good and sufficient consideration, I have assigned my rights in the invention and such priority rights to which i may or have become entitled, with the right to apply for Letters Patent in their own name, to

Stopak (Pty) Ltd (the "Assignee")

4 Paddy Close, Ottery, 7908, South Africa

3. This assignment takes effect on 5 July 2013.

Date

Bester Jacobus PANSEGROUW

The above assignment is hereby accepted.

Date

88873 Assignment_PCT IB2014 060727.doc.docx

Stopak (Pty) Ltd/

Address for Service:
DR GERNTHOLTZ INC
Patent and Trademark Attorneys
P O Box 8 Cape Town 8000 South Africa
30 Union Road Milnerton 7441
Tel: +21 21 551 2650 Fax: +21 21 551 2960
info@gerntholtz.com
www.gerntholtz.com

REEL: 038662 FRAME: 0840